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Little Buster Toys was founded in 2008, in Southwest Missouri, with the idea that kids want realistic farm toys. The founders of Little 

Buster Toys got busy designing the most realistic and durable toys in the marketplace that replicate the true agricultural lifestyle. These 

toys were created to allow the children to play with toys that represent a farming, ranching, and rodeo lifestyle. Little Buster Toys is 

known for our equipment made of heavy-duty steel construct as well as high quality plastic animals.

On May 31, 2017 Little Buster Toys came under the new ownership of Heath and Lisa Rickman. With the change of ownership, a 

commitment to maintain quality toys was made to our customers. Over the past three years, Little Buster Toys has had the amazing 

opportunity to continue to grow and include Livestock Show Toys for show cattle, pigs, lambs, and goats. In the summer of 2020, we 

purchased a stuffed animal company which has allowed us to expand to plush stock show toys, too! Our deep roots and love of the rodeo, 

ranch, and livestock show world has allowed us continue to create and deliver exciting new toys that our customers want and deserve.  

Little Buster Toys strives to be a legacy item that can continue to pass from generation to generation!

Little BusterLittle Buster
Ranch,  Rodeo,  & Lives tock  Show Toys

FARM & RANCH TOYS FOR KIDS

LISA RICKMAN
LITTLE BUSTER TOYS

1580 W 390 RD
ADAIR, OK 74330

W: 417-268-9000 | C: 417-310-0336

E-MAIL: LISA@LITTLEBUSTERTOYS.COM

WWW.LITTLEBUSTERTOYS.COM



T
he Plush Animals  by  Li t t l e 
Bus ter  Toys  are  the  perfec t  pa l 
for  the  asp ir ing  showman or 

ca t t l e  rancher.  No  chi ld  i s  t oo  young 
or  o ld  t o  have  these  spec ia l  s tuffed 
animals  tha t  are  crea ted  to  l ook  l ike 
champions!

PLUSH BRAND 

NEW 

TOYS!

Plush Angus Steer
Large: 11100

•	  Plush Animal Sizes: Large, Medium, and Mini
•	  Large plush animals have PVC legs for sturdiness
•	  Medium and mini plush animals do not have PVC legs
•	  Halters and all accessories sold separately 
•	 Dimensions:

	 Large: L27xH15xW10" 
	 Medium: L15xH12xW5.5"
	 Mini: L10xH8xW4.5" 

*Please do not ride this toy! It’s not meant to be ridden and is not built to withstand the weight. 

Plush Black Baldy Steer
Large: 11103

Plush Red Angus Steer
Large: 11101

Plush Hereford Steer
Large: 11102

PLUSH: LARGE & ACCESSORIES
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Plush Black/White Boer Goat
Large: 11114

Plush Animal Halter
Black: 11184

Red

Plush Goat/Lamb Fitting Stand
11180

Fits Large Plush

Plush Black/White Suffolk Lamb
Large: 11116

Plush Red/White Boer Goat
Large: 11113

Show Stick
11182

Showman’s Special Combo Set
Plush Animals & Chute

11187
Fits Large Plush

Plush Steers Clipping Chute
11181

Fits Large Plush

Clippers
11183



Plush Black Baldy Calf
Medium: 11125

Plush Angus Calf
Medium: 11122

Plush Red Angus Calf
Medium: 11123

PLUSH

Plush Hereford Calf
Medium: 11124

Plush Blue Roan Shorthorn Calf
Medium: 11126

BRAND 

NEW 

TOYS!

Plush Yorkshire Pig
Medium: 11130

PLUSH: MEDIUM & MINIS

T
he Plush Animals  by  Li t t l e 
Bus ter  Toys  are  the  perfec t  pa l 
for  the  asp ir ing  showman or 

ca t t l e  rancher.  No  chi ld  i s  t oo  young 
or  o ld  t o  have  these  spec ia l  s tuffed 
animals  tha t  are  crea ted  to  l ook  l ike 
champions!
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Plush Black Baldy Calf
Mini: 11147

Plush Angus Calf
Mini: 11144

Plush Red Angus Calf
Mini: 11145

Plush Hereford Calf
Mini: 11146

Plush Black/White Boer Goat
Medium: 11139

Plush Hampshire Pig
Medium: 11131

Plush Red Boer Goat
Medium: 11140

Plush Spotted Pig
Medium: 11133

Plush Black/White Suffolk Lamb
Medium: 11141

Plush Red/White Boer Goat
Medium: 11138



T
he Li t t l e  Bus ter  corra ls  are 
grea t  t oo l s  for  ranchers  who 
want  t o  organize  and  work 

the ir  herd!  The  Feed lo t  i s  per-
fec t  for  sor t ing  and  feeding  your 
herd  whi le  the  Sweep  Al ley  & the  
Ca t t l e  Corra l  Squeeze  Chute  Com-
bina t ion  Se t  make  working 

your  ca t t l e  easy  and  
eff ic ient .

RANCH

CORRALS & CATTLE CHUTES

The Cattle Corral and Sweep Alley are designed to connect to the red, green, and pink Cattle Squeeze 
Chutes by hooking to the flap at the back of the chute. The Priefert Squeeze Chute will connect if panels are 
added first. 

Cattle Corral Squeeze Chute  
Combination Set *

500270
**Not prepackaged for retail

Mega Ranch Set  
500291 

**Not prepackaged for retail

•	 Sweep Alley, Feedlot, available in: Gray only
•	 Cattle Corral available in: White only
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CORRALS & CATTLE CHUTES

Feedlot *
500231Sweep Alley *

500283

 Priefert Cattle Squeeze Chute  
500237 - Blue

Cattle Corral  
500230

*Animals Sold Separately

Cattle Squeeze Chute 
500235 - Green

Cattle Squeeze Chute 
500236 - Pink

Cattle Squeeze Chute 
500234 - Red



Bucking Bull & Rider Brown
500248

Quarter Horse Buckskin 
200866

Quarter Horse Black 
200865

Bucking Bull & Rider Black/White
500276

W
hether  r id ing  for  8  seconds 
or  l ooking  to  be  fas t  in  a 
t imed  event ,  The  Li t t l e  Bus ter 

Rodeo  Toys  are  the  perfec t  match  for 
the  fu ture  rodeo  s tar.  From bucking 
chutes  t o  roping  boxes ,  we  have  what 
i t  t akes  t o  pu t  on  a  fu l l  rodeo  r ight 
there  in  the  l iv ing  room!

RODEO

RODEO
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Bucking Chute Combination Set
500272

**Not prepackaged for retail

Roping Box Combination Set *
500274

**Not prepackaged for retail

MEGA Rodeo Set *
500233

**Not prepackaged for retail

Bucking Chutes Double
500240

Priefert Calf Roping Chute 
500238

Bucking Chute Single *
200822 - Yellow

Roping Box *
500232

Ranch Entry Gate
Green: 200815
Red: 200816
Pink: 200817

 
Rodeo Barrels
Pink: 200821
Red: 200819
Blue: 200820

*Animals Sold Separately



F
rom penning  up  a  bu l l  or  pu t-
t ing  a  horse  in  the ir  pen  for 
the  night ,  whatever  you ’re 

do ing  our  4  Piece  Panel  Se ts , 
Pr iefer t  Panels ,  or  Premier  Horse 
Panels  are  a  perfec t  way  to  ge t  a 
jump s tar t  on  your  Li t t l e  Bus ter 
Toys  co l lec t ion! 

RANCH

PANELS & GATES

Priefert Pasture Gate *
500219

Priefert Arena Gate *
500223

Priefert Panels Brown *
500203

All Priefert 
Panels & 
Gates Are 
Best If Used 
With Each 
Other.

•	 Priefert Panels (Brown): Dimensions: L9.38" x H6.75" 
This set includes 4 flat, laser cut metal panels and coordinate with the Priefert Arena Gate or Preifert Pasture Gate. Available in the   	

	 color brown.
•	 5-Piece Panel Set (Black or White): Dimensions: L8.88" x W 1.13" x H6.50"

This set includes 4 solid metal panels and 1 walk-through gate. Available in black or white. 
•	 4-Piece Panel Set (Red, Green or Pink): Dimensions: L8.88" x W 1.13" x H6.50"

This set includes 4 solid metal panels designed to coordinate perfectly with the walk-through gates. Available in red, green, or pink.  
•	 Premier Horse Panels (Pink Or Brown): Dimensions: L17.62"x H12.52"

Formerly named the Traditional Panels & Traditional Walk-Through Gate, this set includes 4 Premier Panels and 1 walk-through   	
	 gate. Available in pink or brown.

All Panels are solid steel construction & designed  
 to connect with any Little Buster Toys product.
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4-Piece Panel Set *
500200 - Red

4-Piece Panel Set *
500201 - Green

Priefert Horse Stall *
200838 - Brown

4-Piece Panel Set 
500202 - Pink

Premier Horse Panels
500281 - Pink

500282 - Brown

Cattle Guard 
500227

All Panels are solid steel construction & designed  
 to connect with any Little Buster Toys product.

Ranch Entry Gate
Red: 200816

Green: 200815
Pink: 200817

*Animals Sold Separately

Walk-Through Gate
500221 - Green
500220 - Red
500222 - Pink

5 Piece Panel/Gate Combo *
200832 - Black

2008321 - White



T
he Li t t l e  Bus ter  Ranch Toys 
are  bui l t  t o  he lp  your  l i t t l e 
rancher  bui ld  b ig  dreams! 

From our  fu l l  l ine  of  var ious  breeds 
of  ca t t l e  t o  Feed lo t s ,  Chutes ,  and 
s tock  tra i lers  — the  Ranch toys  make 
working  and  taking  care  of  the ir 
herd  a  c inch! 

BARNS & FEEDERS

RANCH

Barn *
500241

Priefert Horse Hay Feeder *
200836Priefert Horse Stall *

200838 - Brown
***As Seen on Page 11***
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Hay Feeder * 
500216 - Green
500215 - Red
500214 - Pink

Cattle Feeder
500226 - Green
500228 - Red
500244- Pink

Mineral Feeder
500204

Calf Creep Feeder *
500287

4 Piece Round Hay Bale Set
500218

Loading Ramp
500211 - Green
500210 - Red

Field Roller
500284

*Animals Sold Separately

Cake Feeder
200845 - Black

Works with the Little Buster 
Hay Truck and Red Flatbed 
Truck. For an easy connection, 
the metal piece slides over the 
window guard.



Flatbed Hay Truck
200844

Blue Cattle Truck *
500224

F
rom Bumper  Pul l s  t o  Goose-
necks ,  our  co l lec t ion  of  t ra i lers 
goes  grea t  wi th  any  of  the  

Li t t l e  Bus ter  Toy  Trucks!

Red Flatbed Truck
500225

RANCH

TRUCKS & TRAILERS
Featuring Aluminum Wheels

Flatbed Trucks connect to Bumper Pull & Gooseneck Trailers!The Blue Cattle Truck hauls Bumper Pull  
Trailers with ease.

The Bumper Pull Trailer works with LB Trucks  
and other brands, too! 

Gooseneck Trailers work exclusively with Little Buster Trucks but 
the Bumper Pull Trailer will connect to other brands!
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Bumper Pull Cattle Trailer
500229

Gooseneck Flatbed Trailer
200842 - Black

Bumper Pull Hay Trailer
500206

Bumper Pull 
Panel Trailer

500205

Gooseneck Hay Dump Trailer
200843 - Black

Gooseneck Ranch Trailer
200841 - Red

Gooseneck Stock Trailer
200840 - White

Bumper Pull
Chute Trailer

500207

Ranch Roundup Set *
500242*Animals Sold Separately



Champion Yorkshire  
Show Pig

200883

Quonset Hut *
200851 - Silver

Champion Hampshire 
Show Pig

200882

Champion Crossbred 
Market Lamb

200890

Grand Champion Boer Doe
White w/Brown Head

200895

L
ittle  Bus ter  Lives tock  Show Toys  fos ter  the 
b ig  dream of  chas ing  purple  banners  and 
winning  b lue  r ibbons .  Our  S tock  Show 

animals  are  based  on  pas t  champions  from bo th 
the  Tulsa  S ta te  Fa ir  and  OYE,  crea t ing  the  per-
fec t  phenotype  to  win!  The  equipment  l ine  
encompasses  every  aspec t  of  the  l ives tock  show 
indus try  from c l ipping  chutes 
and  s tands  to  show boxes  

  t o  s tore  i t  a l l .

LIVESTOCK SHOW TOYS

STOCK SHOW
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Hog/Sheep/Goat Livestock Scales *
200805 - Silver

Hog/Sheep/Goat Crate Scales *
200812 - Red

Hog & Lamb Stall Pens *
200811 - Black

Hog, Lamb, and Goat  
Shavings Bed

200826

Sheep Fitting Stand *
200823 - Black

4 Head Lamb & Goat Show Rail *
200824 - Black

Hog Panels *
200813 - Black

Hog Pen with Cover *
200814 - Black

Hog Show Pen *
200810 - Black

*Animals Sold Separately

Fits with Hog & 
Lamb Stall Pens

200811



L
ittle  Bus ter  Lives tock  Show Toys  fos ter  the 
b ig  dream of  chas ing  purple  banners  and 
winning  b lue  r ibbons .  Our  S tock  Show 

animals  are  based  on  pas t  champions  from bo th 
the  Tulsa  S ta te  Fa ir  and  OYE,  crea t ing  the  per-
fec t  phenotype  to  win!  The  equipment  l ine  
encompasses  every  aspec t  of  the  l ives tock  show 
indus try  from c l ipping  chutes 
and  s tands  to  show boxes  

  t o  s tore  i t  a l l .

LIVESTOCK SHOW TOYS

STOCK SHOW

Champion Show Steer Crossbreed
Black/White

200876

Black Angus Show Bull with Nose Ring
200869

Champion Show Steer Red
200878

Champion Hereford Show Heifer
200872

Champion Show Steer Black
200877
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Show Cattle Clipping Chute White *
200806

Show Cattle Accessories Kit
Includes Shavings Bed, 4 Feed Pans, and Mat

200825

Show Cattle Clipping Chute Black *
200807

Show Cattle Stall Display
Tie Rail & Side Panels Black * 

200801

Show Box Upright with Dolly Black
200804

4 Piece Feed Pans
Green - 200827

Show Box Black
200808

Show Cattle Stall Display
Tie Rail & Side Panels White *

200802

Upright Show Box with Dolly White
200809

*Animals Sold Separately



M
ade of  high  qua l i ty ,  heavy- 
du ty  p las t i c,  Li t t l e  Bus ter  Toy 
Animals  are  a l l  you  need  to 

succeed  in  the  show r ing ,  grow your 
herd ,  or  enter  up  in  the  rodeo.  We 
have  show s teers  t o  commercia l  cow/
ca lf  pa irs ,  bucking  bul l s  t o  breed-
ing  bul l s ,  and  even a  couple 

of  ranch horses !

RANCH

Bulls:
• Angus
• Hereford
• Red Angus
• Charolais

Cows:
• Angus
• Hereford
• Red Angus
• Charolais
• Black Baldy

Calves:
• Angus
• Hereford
• Red Angus
• Charolais
• Black Baldy

ANIMALS
•	 Completer Herd Bull Set:

Includes Angus Bull, Hereford Bull, Charolais Bull, and Red Angus Bull
•	 Herd Bull Pair:

Angus & Hereford Bull

Complete Herd Set
500298

Herd Bull Pair
500299
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2.............. Large Plush Steer Angus.................................................................. 850022111006.............................11100................................................$184.95 
2.............. Large Plush Steer Red Angus........................................................... 850022111013.............................11101................................................$184.95 
2.............. Large Plush Steer Hereford.............................................................. 850022111020.............................11102................................................$184.95 
2.............. Large Plush Steer Black Baldy......................................................... 850022111037.............................11103................................................$184.95 
3.............. Large Plush Boer Goat Red/White.................................................... 850022111136.............................11113................................................$184.95 
3.............. Large Plush Boer Goat Black/White................................................. 850022111143.............................11114................................................$184.95 
3.............. Large Plush Lamb Suffolk Black/White............................................. 850022111167.............................11116................................................$184.95 
3.............. Large Plush Goat/Lamb Fitting Stand............................................... 850022111808.............................11180................................................$225.00 
3.............. Large Plush Steers Clipping Chute................................................... 850022111815.............................11181................................................$225.00 
3.............. Plush Toy Show Stick........................................................................ 850022111822.............................11182................................................TBD
3.............. Plush Toy Clippers............................................................................ 850022111839.............................11183................................................TBD
3.............. Plush Animal Halter One Size Fits All............................................... 850022111846.............................11184................................................$6.99
4.............. Medium Plush Calf Angus................................................................. 850022111228.............................11122................................................$84.99 
4.............. Medium Plush Calf Red Angus......................................................... 850022111235.............................11123................................................$84.99 
4.............. Medium Plush Calf Hereford............................................................. 850022111242.............................11124................................................$84.99 
4.............. Medium Plush Calf Black Baldy........................................................ 850022111259.............................11125................................................$84.99 
4.............. Medium Plush Calf Blue Roan Shorthorn......................................... 850022111266.............................11126................................................$84.99 
4.............. Medium Plush Pig Yorkshire............................................................. 850022111303.............................11130................................................$84.99 
5.............. Medium Plush Pig Hampshire........................................................... 850022111310.............................11131................................................$84.99 
5.............. Medium Plush Pig Spotted Pig......................................................... 850022111334.............................11133................................................$84.99 
5.............. Medium Plush Boer Goat Red/White................................................ 850022111389.............................11138................................................$84.99 
5.............. Medium Plush Boer Goat Black/White.............................................. 850022111396.............................11139................................................$84.99 
5.............. Medium Plush Lamb Suffolk............................................................. 850022111419.............................11141................................................$84.99 
5.............. Mini Plush Calf Angus....................................................................... 850022111440.............................11144................................................$49.99 
5.............. Mini Plush Calf Red Angus............................................................... 850022111457.............................11145................................................$49.99 
5.............. Mini Plush Calf Hereford................................................................... 850022111464.............................11146................................................$49.99 
5.............. Mini Plush Calf Black Baldy.............................................................. 850022111471.............................11147................................................$49.99 
6.............. Mega Ranch Set:  Includes Cattle Corral, Cattle Chute, Cattle Chute Trailer, Cattle Trailer, Panel Trailer, Loading Ramp, Hay Feeder, 8 Panels, 
and 1 Walk Through Gate.................................................................................. NA for Retail.................................500291.............................................$369.95
6.............. Cattle Corral Squeeze Chute Combination Set:  includes Cattle Corral and Cattle Chute in Red, Green, or Pink........................................ .............
...........................................................................................................................NA for Retail................................500270.............................................$229.95

 Appendix: Little Buster Toys Complete Item List 

Page........ Item/Description..............................................................................UPC.............................................. Item #............................................... Retail
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7.............. Feedlot.............................................................................................. 854425002312.............................500231.............................................$225.00 
7.............. Sweep Alley...................................................................................... 854425002831.............................500283.............................................$225.00 
7.............. Cattle Corral...................................................................................... 854425002305.............................500230.............................................$199.95 
7.............. Cattle Squeeze Chute Red............................................................... 854425002343.............................500234.............................................$54.95
7.............. Cattle Squeeze Chute Green............................................................ 854425002350.............................500235.............................................$54.95
7.............. Cattle Squeeze Chute Pink............................................................... 854425002367.............................500236.............................................$54.95
7.............. Priefert Cattle Squeeze Chute Blue.................................................. 854425002374.............................500237.............................................$59.95
8.............. Bucking Bull & Rider Brown.............................................................. 854425002480.............................500248.............................................$14.95
8.............. Bucking Bull & Rider-Black & White.................................................. 854425002763.............................500276.............................................$14.95
8.............. Quarter Horse Black......................................................................... 853062008657.............................200865.............................................$8.99
8.............. Quarter Horse Buckskin.................................................................... 853062008664.............................200866.............................................$8.99
9.............. Mega Rodeo Set:  Includes Roping Box, Bucking Chute, 8 Panels, and 1 Walk Through Gate............ ......................................................................
...........................................................................................................................NA for Retail................................ .500289............................................$289.95
9.............. Bucking Chute Combination Set:  Includes Bucking Chute Double, 8 Panels, and 1 Walk Through Gate..................................................... .............
...........................................................................................................................NA for Retail................................ .500272............................................ ..$99.95
9.............. Roping Box Combination Set:  Includes Roping Box, 8 Panels, and 1 Walk Through Gate.................. ......................................................................
...........................................................................................................................NA for Retail................................500274.............................................$219.80
9.............. Roping Box....................................................................................... 854425002329.............................500232.............................................$199.95 
9.............. Priefert Calf Roping Chute................................................................ 854425002381.............................500238.............................................$39.95
9.............. Bucking Chutes Double.................................................................... 854425002404.............................500240.............................................$89.95
9.............. Bucking Chute Single Yellow............................................................ 853062008220.............................200822.............................................$54.99
9.............. Rodeo Barrels Cherry Red................................................................ 853062008190.............................200819.............................................$18.95
9.............. Rodeo Barrels Blue........................................................................... 853062008206.............................200820.............................................$18.95
9.............. Rodeo Barrel Pink............................................................................. 853062008213.............................200821.............................................$18.95
10............ Priefert Panels Brown....................................................................... 854425002039.............................500203.............................................$26.50
10............ Priefert Pasture Gate Brown............................................................. 854425002190.............................500219.............................................$14.95
10............ Priefert Arena Gate Brown................................................................ 854425002237.............................500223.............................................$14.95
11............. Ranch Entry Gate Green.................................................................. 853062008152.............................200815.............................................$28.95
11............. Ranch Entry Gate Red...................................................................... 853062008169.............................200816.............................................$28.95
11............. Ranch Entry Gate Pink..................................................................... 853062008176.............................200817.............................................$28.95
11............. 5 Piece Panel/Gate Combo Black..................................................... 853062008312.............................200831.............................................$24.95
11............. 5 Piece Panel/Gate Combo White.................................................... 853062008329.............................200832.............................................$24.95
11............. 4 Piece Panel Set Red...................................................................... 854425002008.............................500200.............................................$14.95
11............. 4 Piece Panel Set Green.................................................................. 854425002015.............................500201.............................................$14.95
11............. 4 Piece Panel Set Pink..................................................................... 854425002022.............................500202.............................................$14.95
11............. Walk-Through Gate Red................................................................... 854425002206.............................500220.............................................$9.95
11............. Walk-Through Gate Green................................................................ 854425002213.............................500221.............................................$9.95
11............. Walk-Through Gate Pink................................................................... 854425002220.............................500222.............................................$9.95
11............. Premier Horse Panels Pink............................................................... 854425002817.............................500281.............................................$44.95
11............. Premier Horse Panels Brown............................................................ 854425002824.............................500282.............................................$44.95

Page........ Item/Description..............................................................................UPC.............................................. Item #............................................... Retail



11............. Cattle Guard...................................................................................... 854425002275.............................500227.............................................$16.95
12............ Barn.................................................................................................. 854425002411.............................500241.............................................$49.95
12............ Priefert Horse Stalls.......................................................................... 853062008381.............................200838.............................................$59.95
12............ Priefert Pasture Horse Feeder.......................................................... 853062008367.............................200836.............................................$39.99
13............ Loading Ramp Red........................................................................... 854425002107.............................500210.............................................$19.99
13............ Loading Ramp Green........................................................................ 854425002114.............................500211.............................................$19.99
13............ Truck Cake Feeder .......................................................................... 853062008459.............................200845.............................................$25.99
13............ Calf Creep Feeder............................................................................ 854425002879.............................500287.............................................$24.95
13............ Mineral Feeder.................................................................................. 854425002046.............................500204.............................................$24.95
13............ Cattle Feeder Red............................................................................. 854425002282.............................500228.............................................$12.95
13............ Cattle Feeder Green......................................................................... 854425002268.............................500226.............................................$12.95
13............ Cattle Feeder Pink............................................................................ 854425002442.............................500244.............................................$12.95
13............ Hay Feeder Red................................................................................ 854425002152.............................500215.............................................$14.95
13............ Hay Feeder Green............................................................................ 854425002169.............................500216.............................................$14.95
13............ Hay Feeder Pink............................................................................... 854425002145.............................500214.............................................$14.95
13............ 4 Piece Round Hay Bales................................................................. 854425002183.............................500218.............................................$7.50
13............ Field Roller........................................................................................ 854425002848.............................500284.............................................$19.99
14............ Cattle Truck Blue............................................................................... 854425002244.............................500224.............................................$99.95
14............ Flatbed Farm Truck Red................................................................... 854425002251.............................500225.............................................$89.95
14............ Flatbed Hay Truck............................................................................. 853062008442.............................200844.............................................$129.99
15............ Gooseneck Stock Trailer White......................................................... 853062008404.............................200840.............................................$129.99
15............ Gooseneck Ranch Trailer Red.......................................................... 853062008411.............................200841.............................................$74.99
15............ Gooseneck Flatbed Trailer................................................................ 853062008428.............................200842.............................................$74.99
15............ Gooseneck Hay Dump Trailer .......................................................... 853062008435.............................200843.............................................$64.99
15............ Ranch Roundup Set.......................................................................... 854425002428.............................500242.............................................$72.95
15............ Cattle Trailer Bumper Pull................................................................. 854425002299.............................500229.............................................$36.95
15............ Panel Trailer Bumper Pull................................................................. 854425002053.............................500205.............................................$16.95
15............ Chute Trailer Bumper Pull................................................................. 854425002077.............................500207.............................................$14.95
15............ Hay Trailer Bumper Pull.................................................................... 854425002060.............................500206.............................................$16.95
16............ Champion Hampshire Show Pig....................................................... 853062008824.............................200882.............................................$7.50
16............ Champion Yorkshire Show Pig.......................................................... 853062008831.............................200883.............................................$7.50
16............ Champion Crossbred Market Lamb ................................................. 853062008909.............................200890.............................................$7.50
16............ Grand Champion Boer Goat Doe...................................................... 853062008954.............................200895.............................................$7.50
16............ Quonset Hut...................................................................................... 853062008510.............................200851.............................................$39.99
17............ Shavings Bed Hog/Lamb/Goat ........................................................ 885306200826.............................200826.............................................$24.99
17............ Hog Show Pen.................................................................................. 853062008107.............................200810.............................................$199.95 
17............ Hog/Lamb/Goat Stall ........................................................................ 853062008114.............................200811.............................................$29.99
17............ Hog Panels....................................................................................... 853062008138.............................200813.............................................$56.95
17............ Hog Pen with Cover.......................................................................... 853062008145.............................200814.............................................$69.99

* Cattle sold separately from other toys         **Prices subject to change based on tariff’s, duties, trade or commodity increases
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17............ Sheep Fitting Stand.......................................................................... 853062008237.............................200823.............................................$24.95
17............ 4 Head Goat and Lamb Show Rail................................................... 853062008244.............................200824.............................................$34.99
17............ Hog/Sheep/Goat Crate Scales Red.................................................. 853062008121.............................200812.............................................$39.99
17............ Hog/Sheep/Goat Livestock Scales Silver......................................... 853062008053.............................200805.............................................$39.99
18............ Angus Show Bull w/ Nose Ring........................................................ 853062008695.............................200869.............................................$8.99
18............ Champion Show Steer Crossbred Black/White................................ 853062008763.............................200876.............................................$8.99
18............ Champion Show Steer Black............................................................ 853062008770.............................200877.............................................$8.99
18............ Champion Show Steer Red.............................................................. 853062008787.............................200878.............................................$8.99
18............ Champion Hereford Heifer................................................................ 853062008725.............................200872.............................................$8.99
19............ Show Cattle Stall Display White........................................................ 853062008022.............................200802.............................................$39.95
19............ Show Cattle Clipping Chute Black.................................................... 853062008077.............................200807.............................................$36.95
19............ Show Cattle Clipping Chute White.................................................... 853062008060.............................200806.............................................$36.99
19............ Livestock Show Box Black ............................................................... 853062008084.............................200808.............................................$18.95
19............ Show Box Upright with Dolly White................................................... 853062008091.............................200809.............................................$24.99
19............ Show Box Upright with Dolly Black................................................... 853062008046.............................200804.............................................$24.99
19............ Show Cattle Accessories Kit:  Shavings Bed, Matt, 4 Feed Pans................. 853062008251.............................200825.............................................$45.99
19............ Feed Pans 4Pk Green ..................................................................... 853062008275.............................200827.............................................$14.99
19............ Show Cattle Stall Display Black........................................................ 853062008015.............................200801.............................................$39.95
20............ Complete Herd Bull Set of 4: includes Angus Bull, Hereford Bull, Charolais Bull and Red Angus Bull. ......................................................................
...........................................................................................................................NA for Retail................................500298.............................................$25.00
20............ Herd Bull Pair-Angus and Hereford Bull........................................... NA for Retail.................................500299.............................................$12.90
21............ Angus Bull......................................................................................... 854425002503.............................500250.............................................$7.50
21............ Charolais Bull.................................................................................... 854425002510.............................500251.............................................$7.50
21............ Hereford Bull..................................................................................... 854425002527.............................500252.............................................$7.50
21............ Red Angus Bull................................................................................. 854425002541.............................500254.............................................$7.50
21............ Angus Cow........................................................................................ 854425002565.............................500256.............................................$7.50
21............ Charolais Cow................................................................................... 854425002589.............................500258.............................................$7.50
21............ Hereford Cow ................................................................................... 854425002572.............................500257.............................................$7.50
21............ Red Angus Cow................................................................................ 854425002602.............................500260.............................................$7.50
21............ Black/White Face Cow...................................................................... 854425002497.............................500249.............................................$7.50
21............ Angus Calf........................................................................................ 854425002626.............................500262.............................................$5.45
21............ Charolais Calf................................................................................... 854425002640.............................500264.............................................$5.45
21............ Hereford Calf..................................................................................... 854425002633.............................500263.............................................$5.45
21............ Red Angus Calf................................................................................. 854425002664.............................500266.............................................$5.45
21............ Black/White Face Calf....................................................................... 854425002671.............................500267.............................................$5.45
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